



Financial statements 2012-2013

mn EUR

Domestic banking groups	Net interest income			Net fee and commission income			Other operating income			Total operating income		
	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Change
Nordea Bank Finland	1 183	1 258	-6,0 %	-113	295	-138,3 %	1 154	1 271	-9,2 %	2 224	2 824	-21,2 %
OP-Pohjola Group *)	913	1 002	-8,9 %	625	584	7,0 %	974	785	24,1 %	2 512	2 371	5,9 %
Danske Bank	318	358	-11,1 %	230	196	17,1 %	73	83	-11,5 %	622	638	-2,5 %
Aktia	113	117	-3,3 %	71	65	8,3 %	41	35	15,6 %	224	218	2,9 %
Savings banks	137	144	-5,4 %	-	-	-	111	87	27,9 %	248	231	7,1 %
POP Bank Group	79	82	-3,9 %	30	27	12,4 %	15	12	28,4 %	124	121	2,5 %
Bank of Aland	42	41	2,9 %	42	33	29,7 %	22	37	-40,8 %	106	110	-3,6 %
S Bank	56	49	14,3 %	24	10	124,9 %	26	9	195,6 %	106	68	54,9 %
LocalTapiola Bank	19	19	-2,1 %	40	32	24,7 %	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hypo	5	3	53,6 %	3	2	22,7 %	6	6	-3,3 %	14	12	16,7 %
Evli bank	1	3	-83,9 %	50	43	15,5 %	6	2	189,5 %	56	48	14,9 %
Largest Nordic banking groups (ranked according to total assets) □												
Nordea	5 525	5 563	-0,7 %	2 642	2 468	7,1 %	1 724	1 967	-12,4 %	9 891	9 998	-1,1 %
Danske Bank	2 983	3 060	-2,5 %	1 277	1 191	7,2 %	1 104	1 883	-41,4 %	5 364	6 134	-12,6 %
DNB Bank	3 867	3 641	6,2 %	1 030	1 005	2,5 %	1 074	935	14,9 %	5 972	5 581	7,0 %
Handelsbanken	3 083	2 996	2,9 %	902	847	6,5 %	214	185	15,7 %	4 199	4 028	4,2 %
SEB	2 176	2 026	7,4 %	1 695	1 565	8,3 %	932	869	7,2 %	4 803	4 460	7,7 %
Swedbank	2 546	2 339	8,8 %	1 171	1 105	6,0 %	552	723	-23,6 %	4 270	4 167	2,5 %

Insurance business is included in the figures where insurance is part of the group's business, reflected under other operating income. Foreign branches are included in the figures.

The figures may not sum up to the total, because not all income statement items are included in this table.

*) Bonuses paid to owner members and OP bonus customers for EUR 193m (192).



Financial statements 2012-2013

mn EUR

Staff-related costs			Other costs			Total operating expenses			Impairment losses on loans and other commitments		Operating profit/loss			Taxes		Balance sheet total		
2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	2013	2012	Change	2013	2012	2013	2012	Change
-553	-574	-3,7 %	-506	-497	1,8 %	-1 059	-1 071	-1,1 %	-52	-144	1 113	1 616	-31,1 %	-285	-428	304 761	335 461	-9,2 %
-753	-764	-1,4 %	-777	-730	6,4 %	-1 530	-1 494	2,4 %	-84	-99	705	601	17,3 %	-32	-115	100 981	99 769	1,2 %
-150	-169	-11,5 %	-275	-248	11,0 %	-425	-417	1,9 %	3	-64	200	157	27,4 %	-54	-42	26 680	31 813	-16,1 %
-78	-75	3,1 %	-80	-79	0,9 %	-157	-154	1,9 %	-2	-8	65	66	-0,3 %	-13	-16	10 934	11 240	-2,7 %
-68	-69	-1,2 %	-97	-88	10,2 %	-165	-158	5,0 %	-9	-6	74	67	9,5 %	-	-	9 070	8 395	8,0 %
-37	-37	-0,8 %	57	54	5,4 %	-94	-91	2,9 %	-4	-4	30	29	2,4 %	-	-	4 788	4 679	2,3 %
-51	-52	-1,5 %	-40	-42	-2,9 %	-92	-94	-2,2 %	-4	-6	10	10	4,0 %	-3	2	3 887	3 633	7,0 %
-23	-14	58,8 %	-56	-47	19,3 %	-78	-61	28,5 %	0	-1	28	6	335,9 %	-7	-2	3 188	3 098	2,9 %
-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	8	6	27,1 %	-	-	-	-	-
-4	-3	27,3 %	-3	-3	11,1 %	-7	-6	19,7 %	0	0	6	5	15,4 %	-1	-1	1 220	911	33,9 %
-26	-21	22,1 %	-23	-23	-1,7 %	-49	-45	8,9 %	0	0	7	4	86,1 %	-1	-1	576	596	-3,3 %
-2 978	-2 989	-0,4 %	-2 062	-2 075	-0,6 %	-5 040	-5 064	-0,5 %	-735	-895	4 116	4 039	1,9 %	-1 009	-970	630 434	668 178	-5,6 %
-1 756	-1 796	-2,2 %	-1 508	-1 514	-0,4 %	-3 264	-3 310	-1,4 %	-561	-1 032	1 349	1 147	17,6 %	-395	-512	432 622	467 089	-7,4 %
-	-	-	-2 586	-2 726	-5,1 %	-2 802	-2 777	0,9 %	-299	-425	2 909	2 378	22,3 %	-665	-546	285 715	315 752	-9,5 %
-1 318	-1 283	2,7 %	-654	-636	2,9 %	-1 972	-1 919	2,8 %	-136	-144	2 091	1 966	6,4 %	-453	-355	281 045	277 785	1,2 %
-1 622	-1 677	-3,3 %	-955	-1 040	-8,3 %	-2 576	-2 717	-5,2 %	-132	-108	2 095	1 635	28,1 %	-386	-240	280 484	285 884	-1,9 %
-1 116	-1 061	5,1 %	-809	-841	-3,9 %	-1 924	-1 903	1,1 %	-108	-28	2 237	2 236	0,0 %	-474	-478	205 530	215 202	-4,5 %



Financial statements 2012-2013

mn EUR

Return on equity (ROE), %		Income/cost ratio, %		Capital adequacy ratio, %		Tier 1 capital ratio, %		Core Tier 1 -ratio, %	
2013	2012	2013	2012	2013	2012	2013	2012	2013	2012
8,8 %	11,3 %	0,48	0,38	15,8 %	18,8 %	15,0 %	18,0 %	15,0 %	18,0 %
9,1 %	7,0 %	0,61	0,63	14,3 %	14,1 %	14,3 %	14,1 %	14,3 %	14,1 %
6,1 %	5,0 %	0,68	0,65	17,2 %	15,8 %	17,2 %	15,8 %	-	13,7 %
8,1 %	8,5 %	0,72	0,74	19,3 %	20,2 %	12,3 %	11,8 %	-	11,0 %
-	-	0,67	0,68	21,6 %	22,1 %	17,6 %	18,2 %	-	-
2,0 %	2,5 %	0,73	0,73	21,3 %	21,2 %	-	21,3 %	-	17,7 %
3,8 %	6,6 %	0,86	0,85	15,2 %	15,7 %	-	-	10,8 %	10,9 %
9,1 %	2,7 %			18,2 %	19,4 %				
-	-	-	-	16,4 %	12,7 %	15,3 %	10,9 %	-	-
5,8 %	5,2 %	0,57	0,55	18,4 %	17,0 %	14,0 %	15,9 %	14,0 %	17,0 %
11,2 %	4,7 %	0,88	0,93	13,9 %	14,6 %	-	-	-	-
11,0 %	11,6 %	0,51	0,51	18,1 %	16,2 %	15,7 %	14,3 %	14,9 %	13,1 %
5,0 %	3,6 %	0,61	0,54	21,4 %	21,3 %	19,0 %	18,9 %	14,7 %	14,5 %
13,2 %	11,7 %	0,46	0,49	14,0 %	12,6 %	12,1 %	11,0 %	11,8 %	10,7 %
13,9 %	14,9 %	0,47	0,48	21,6 %	20,7 %	21,5 %	20,4 %	19,2 %	17,9 %
13,1 %	11,1 %	0,54	0,61	18,1 %	16,7 %	17,1 %	15,3 %	15,0 %	13,1 %
14,7 %	15,6 %	0,45	0,46	20,7 %	18,5 %	19,6 %	16,8 %	18,3 %	15,4 %